PPPC Steel Super 7 Valve Locks

PART #
2430 VL
2431 VL
2432 VL
2431 VLR
2430 VLB
2431 VLB
2433 VLB
2430 VBC

2410 VL
2411 VL
2412 VL
2413 VL
2414 VL
2410 VLB
2411 VLB
2413 VLB
2410 VLB
2411 VBC

2420 VL
2421 VL
2422 VL

PPPC ‘*Titanium* Super 7

PART #

2640 VLB
2641 VLB
2642 VLB

2630 VLB
2631 VLB
2631 VBC
2633 VBC

2610 VL
2611 VL
2613 VL
2610 VLC
2611 VLC

2610 VLB
2611 VLB
2610 VBC
2611 VBC
2630 VBC

RETAINER 1.D.
Super7  5/16"
Super 7 5/16"
Super7  5/16"
Super7  5/16"
Super7  5/16"
Super7  5/16"
Super7  5/16"
Super 7 5/16"
Super 7 11/32"
Super7  11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super7  11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super7  11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super7  3/8"
Super7  3/8"
Super7  3/8"
RETAINER 1.D.
Super 7 7MM
Super 7 7MM
Super 7 7MM
Super 7 5/16"
Super7  5/16"
Super7  5/16"
Super7  5/16"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super7  11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super 7 11/32"
Super7  11/32"

LOCATION
Std. Height
+.050" Up
+.100" Up
+.050" Up
Std. Height
+.050" Up
-.050" Down
Std. Height

Std. Height
+.050" Up
+.100" Up
-.050" Down
-.100" Down
Std. Height
+.050" Up
-.050" Down
Std. Height
+.050" Up

Std. Height
+.050" Up
+.100" Up

Valve Locks

LOCATION
-.050" Down
Std. Height
+.050" Up

Std. Height
+.050" Up
+.050" Up
-.050" Down

Std. Height
+.050" Up
- .050" Down
Std. Height
+.050" Up

Std. Height
+.050" Up
Std. Height
+.050" Up
-.050" Down

LOCK TYPE
Square

Square

Square
Recess/Square
Radius

Radius

Radius
Radius/Captive

Square
Square
Square
Square
Square
Radius
Radius
Radius
Radius/Captive
Radius/Captive

Square
Square
Square

LOCKTYPE
Radius
Radius
Radius

Radius
Radius
Radius/Captive
Radius/Captive

Square
Square
Square
Square/Captive
Square/Captive

Radius
Radius
Radius/Captive
Radius/Captive
Radius/Captive

PPPC Specialty Steel Valve Locks

PART # RETAINER
3414 VLB

7 Degree

PART # RETAINER
3413 VLB Nissan
3411VL7 Deg. Sq.
3411 VLB 7° Radius
3412VLB LSt
Super 7 Degree

PART # RETAINER

ASP-260 VL  Steel
ASP-260 VLT Titanium
ASP-265 VL  Steel
ASP-265 VLT Titanium

I.D.

I.D.
5/16"
11/32"
11/32"
5/16"

I.D.

11/32"
11/32"
11/32"
11/32"

LOCATION

Niss/Toyo 6MM  Std. Height

LOCATION
Std. Height
Std. Height
Std. Height
Std. Height

LOCATION
Std. Height
Std. Height
+.050" Up
+.050" Up

See page |2 for lash caps & valve tips.

LOCK TYPE
Radius

LOCK TYPE
Radius
Square
Radius
Radius

LOCK TYPE
Sqg/Captive
Sqg/Captive
Sqg/Captive
Sqg/Captive
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