

### PPPC Steel Super 7 Valve Locks

PART #	RETAINER	I.D.	LOCATION	LOCK TYPE
2430 VL	Super 7	5/16"	Std. Height	Square
2431 VL	Super 7	5/16"	+ .050" Up	Square
2432 VL	Super 7	5/16"	+ .100" Up	Square
2431 VLR	Super 7	5/16"	+ .050" Up	Recess/Square
2430 VLB	Super 7	5/16"	Std. Height	Radius
2431 VLB	Super 7	5/16"	+ .050" Up	Radius
2433 VLB	Super 7	5/16"	- .050" Down	Radius
2430 VBC	Super 7	5/16"	Std. Height	Radius/Captive

2410 VL	Super 7	11/32"	Std. Height	Square
2411 VL	Super 7	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Square
2412 VL	Super 7	11/32"	+ .100" Up	Square
2413 VL	Super 7	11/32"	- .050" Down	Square
2414 VL	Super 7	11/32"	- .100" Down	Square
2410 VLB	Super 7	11/32"	Std. Height	Radius
2411 VLB	Super 7	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Radius
2413 VLB	Super 7	11/32"	- .050" Down	Radius
2410 VLB	Super 7	11/32"	Std. Height	Radius/Captive
2411 VBC	Super 7	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Radius/Captive

2420 VL	Super 7	3/8"	Std. Height	Square
2421 VL	Super 7	3/8"	+ .050" Up	Square
2422 VL	Super 7	3/8"	+ .100" Up	Square

### PPPC \*Titanium\* Super 7 Valve Locks

PART #	RETAINER	I.D.	LOCATION	LOCK TYPE
2640 VLB	Super 7	7MM	- .050" Down	Radius
2641 VLB	Super 7	7MM	Std. Height	Radius
2642 VLB	Super 7	7MM	+ .050" Up	Radius

2630 VLB	Super 7	5/16"	Std. Height	Radius
2631 VLB	Super 7	5/16"	+ .050" Up	Radius
2631 VBC	Super 7	5/16"	+ .050" Up	Radius/Captive
2633 VBC	Super 7	5/16"	- .050" Down	Radius/Captive

2610 VL	Super 7	11/32"	Std. Height	Square
2611 VL	Super 7	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Square
2613 VL	Super 7	11/32"	- .050" Down	Square
2610 VLC	Super 7	11/32"	Std. Height	Square/Captive
2611 VLC	Super 7	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Square/Captive

2610 VLB	Super 7	11/32"	Std. Height	Radius
2611 VLB	Super 7	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Radius
2610 VBC	Super 7	11/32"	Std. Height	Radius/Captive
2611 VBC	Super 7	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Radius/Captive
2630 VBC	Super 7	11/32"	- .050" Down	Radius/Captive



### PPPC Specialty Steel Valve Locks

PART #	RETAINER	I.D.	LOCATION	LOCK TYPE
3414 VLB	Niss/Toyo	6MM	Std. Height	Radius

#### 7 Degree

PART #	RETAINER	I.D.	LOCATION	LOCK TYPE
3413 VLB	Nissan	5/16"	Std. Height	Radius
3411 VL 7	Deg. Sq.	11/32"	Std. Height	Square
3411 VLB	7° Radius	11/32"	Std. Height	Radius
3412 VLB	LS1	5/16"	Std. Height	Radius

#### Super 7 Degree

PART #	RETAINER	I.D.	LOCATION	LOCK TYPE
ASP-260 VL	Steel	11/32"	Std. Height	Sq/Captive
ASP-260 VLT	Titanium	11/32"	Std. Height	Sq/Captive
ASP-265 VL	Steel	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Sq/Captive
ASP-265 VLT	Titanium	11/32"	+ .050" Up	Sq/Captive

See page 12 for lash caps & valve tips.